Results sponsored by

H

(3rd Dratft - If you notice any mistakes on these results please contact Moira Reid of City of Edinburgh
AC at moirareid@blueyonder.co.uk)

Lothian Trials / Edinburgh Championships 10th
April 2005

T23c¢ - 100m Hurdles Senior Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 147 Avril Jackson ESH 15.50
2 140 Jayne Nisbet ESH 16.91

T23b - 100m Hurdles Under 17 Men - Final

Pos
1
2

Num Name Representing Perf
277 Grant Ewing CoE AC 14.77
278 Patrick Boston CoE AC 17.05

T11 - 100m Senior Men - Round: 1 Heat: 1 of 2 T11 - 100m Senior Men - Round: 1 Heat: 2 of 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 297 Sean Connerton CoE AC 11.66
2 275 Dmitri Levitin CoE AC 11.76
3 296 Gary Forfar CoE AC 11.81
4 288 Andrew Greep CoE AC 11.93
5 290 David Purkiss CoE AC 12.04

T12 - 100m Senior Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 141 Lauren Prentice Dunbar 13.15
2 143 Nikki Falconer CoE AC 13.85

100 Louise Dickson ESH DNR
135 Chelsea Bate ESH DNR
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Qualifiers -0+ 0

Num Name Representing Perf
41 David Collard CoE AC 11.24
40 Fraser Sharp CoE AC 11.36
53 Duncan Cleat CoE AC 11.40
52 David Clark Dunbar 11.53

T03 - 100m Under 11 Boys - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
269 Hne Wilson CoE AC 14.96
209 James Walker CoE AC 15.06
203 Rory MacFarlane CoE AC 15.06
165 Philip Wilson Corstorphine 15.68

210 Michael Fleming CoE AC 16.09

214  Campbell Watt CoE AC 16.58
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T04 100m Under 11 Girls Round:
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T06 100m Under 13 Girls Round: Heat:
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Num

6
4
8
18
7

17
12

<
c
3

234
242
222
239
240
238
235
232

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Katie Logan
Caitlin O'Neill
Kimberley Smith
Emma McGinty
Alison Maclean

Shannon
Devenney

Aimie Sutherland
Sarah Szymanski

TOS 100m Under 13 Boys

Representing
CoE AC

CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

CoE AC

ESH
Lasswade AC

Round: Heat:

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Greg Loudon
Tom Holligan

Cameron Goodall

Jordan Newport

Andrew Maclean
Peter Loudon
Adam Lyon
Euan McKean

Representing
Lasswade AC

CoE AC
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Musselburgh AC
Lasswade AC
CoE AC

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Rhona Robb
Gabriella Vita
Rebecca Law
Sarah Watters

Joanna Dudgeon
Tess Moran
Faye Kearney
Jenna Rowbottom

Representing
Lasswade AC

CoE AC
Dunf & W Fife
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Heat: 1 of

1 of

1 of
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Round: Heat: 2 of

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

100m Under 11
Girls -
Num Name

170 Katy Shanel

Katherine
Szymanski

188 Samantha Adams
168 Eilidh Campbell
14 Rachel Dunn
19 Anna Hume
171  Katherine Ross

13

100m Under 13 Boys

Representing
CoE AC

Lasswade AC

CoE AC
FVH
ESH
Corstorphine
ESH

Perf
15.68

15.97

16.21
16.55
16.80
17.10
17.55

Round: Heat: 2 of

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Num Name
246 Scott Jarvie
3 Euan Smith

243  Matthew Jones
251 Dominic Okigbo
233 Marc Cable

245 Jonathan Murray
270  Blair Robertson

100m Under 13
Girls -

Representing
CoE AC

Corstorphine
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Corstorphine

Round: Heat: 2 of

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

r4
c
3

Name

55 Holly Swanson
49  Rebecca Shearer
63 Claire Florence
56 Lara Eales
43  Jennifer Lannon
47 Kirsten Pont
44 Carly Jappy
45 Eloise Savage

Representing
Dunf & W Fife

CoE AC
ESH
ESH
ESH

CoE AC
ESH
ESH
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T06 100m Under 13 Girls Round: Heat: 3 of
- - 1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf

1 67 Rebecca Caswell ESH 14.91

2 193 Fiona Cleat Unat 15.20

3 192 Emma Shorter CoE AC 15.47

4 191 Martha Ryan CoE AC 15.49

5 68 Louise Stewart ESH 15.57

T07 100m Under 15 Boys Round: Heat: 2 of
- - 1 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf

1 268 Craig Knowles Corstorphine 11.75

2 261 Sean Hood CoE AC 11.95

3 260 Alex Thompson CoE AC 12.21

4 259 James Flett CoE AC 13.35

T08 100m Under 15 Girls Round: Heat: 2 of
- - 1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 97 Hannah Crisp CoE AC 12.68
2 83 Blair Sprott ESH 13.40
3 93 Katie Hume Dunbar 13.76
4 9 Sf;‘if:ﬁsrkl Lasswade AC 13.93
5 95 Lauren Scott Dunbar 14.41
6 96 Heather Campbell Musselburgh AC 14.72
7 84 Kathleen Dempsey Lothian AC 15.68

TO7 100m Under 15 Boys Round: Heat: 1 of

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Pos Num Name
1 5 Mark Smith
2 15 Ewan Mclure
3 255 Grant McEwan
4 254 Graham Leydon
5 256 Scott McKean
6 265 Adam Osborne

Representing Perf
Corstorphine 11.89
CoE AC 13.29
CoE AC 13.35
CoE AC 13.97
CoE AC 14.09

Lasswade AC 15.57

Round: Heat: 1 of
1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Representing Perf
CoE AC 13.13
ESH 13.27

ESH 13.74
Lasswade AC 13.89
ESH 13.91

ESH 15.04

Round: Heat: 3 of
1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

T08 100m Under 15
- Girls -
Pos Num Name
1 78 Amy Rogers
2 81 Sarah Warnock
3 72 Kate O'Malley
4 76 Sarah Rosie
5 82 Emma Nuttal
6 77 Rebecca Elder
T08 100m Under 15
- Girls -
Pos Num Name
1 99 Shona Welsh
2 98 Lesley Campbell
3 107 Brogan Hay
4 184 Kirsten Goodall
5 190 Alice Main
6 179 Dilara Carle

Representing Perf
CoE AC 13.44
Lasswade AC 13.90
CoE AC 14.10
Musselburgh AC 14.54
ESH 14.65
Dunbar 14.96
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TO09 - 100m Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 272 Garry McKay CoE AC 11.68
2 280 Jamie Macrae CoE AC 11.75
3 277 Grant Ewing CoE AC 12.03
4 276 Daniel Wilson CoE AC 12.03
5 278 Patrick Boston CoE AC 12.22
6 279 Stephen Roy FVH 12.26
7 282 Ryan McFadyen Lothian AC 15.30

T34b - 1500m Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf

1 285 Ian Steel CoE AC 4.30.43
284 Kevin Andison CoE AC DNF
295 John Blair CoE AC DNR

T34 - 1500m Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 274 Darren Steel CoE AC 4.24.33
2 273 Charles Brown CoE AC 4.28.76
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T10 - 100m Under 17 Women - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
113 Louise Hamilton CoE AC 12.38
124 Carly Beattie CoE AC 12.85
119 Amy Cameron Dunbar 12.95
108 Ashley O'Neill CoE AC 13.35
196 Maxine Williams Liv & Dist AC 13.46
133 Danielle Ross Lasswade AC 13.99
127 Karla Cook Lasswade AC 15.34
T34a - 1500m Senior Women - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
137 Joanna Ross VP 4.29.50

T27 - 200m Senior Men - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
41 David Collard CoE AC 22.78
258 Dean Philip Lasswade AC 22.98
57 Michael Wyse Dunf & W Fife 23.26
52 David Clark Dunbar 23.78
275 Dmitri Levitin CoE AC 24.13
283 Lawrie McCombie CoE AC 24.15
290 David Purkiss CoE AC 24.68

1281 Keith Ridley CoE AC 26.90
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Pos
1
2
3

N

T26 - 200m Senior Women - Final

r4
c
3

138
141
147
135
140
200

Name
Sara Jane Cheuk
Lauren Prentice

Avril Jackson
Chelsea Bate
Jayne Nisbet
Tanya Valente

Representing
CoE AC
Dunbar

ESH

ESH

ESH
CoE AC

Perf
26.23
26.68
26.78
28.44
28.78
31.79

200m Under 11 Girls Round: Heat: 1 of

r4
c
3

T32 - 200m Under 11 Girls - Final

Num

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Katie Logan
Tatiana Spens
Alison Maclean

Shannon
Devenney

Francesca Benham

Katherine
Szymanski

Name
Katie Logan
Tatiana Spens
Alison Maclean

Shannon
Devenney

Francesca Benham

Katherine
Szymanski

Representing
CoE AC

ESH
CoE AC

CoE AC
Lasswade AC

Lasswade AC

Representing
CoE AC

ESH
CoE AC

CoE AC
Lasswade AC

Lasswade AC

Perf
34.34
35.30
36.14

37.09
38.74

DNR

Perf
34.34
35.30
36.14

37.09
38.74

DNR
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T33 - 200m Under 11 Boys - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
209 James Walker CoE AC 31.15
269 Hne Wilson CoE AC 31.93
203 Rory MacFarlane CoE AC 32.02
210 Michael Fleming CoE AC 36.62
215  Joe MclLaughlin Lothian AC 40.57
200m Under 11 Round: Heat: 2 of
Girls - 1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Num Name Representing Perf
10 Olivia O'Hare CoE AC 32.78
18 Emma McGinty CoE AC 33.92

8 Kimberley Smith CoE AC 34.05
19 Anna Hume Corstorphine 37.17

172  Linda Anderson ESH 41.98
169 Marie McLauchlin Lothian AC 43.32
200m Under 13 Boys Round: Heat: 1 of
- 1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Num Name Representing Perf
234 Greg Loudon Lasswade AC 27.59
222 Cameron Goodall Lasswade AC 29.56
231 Davy Rowan CoE AC 30.30
238 Peter Loudon Musselburgh AC 30.36
236 Ryan Cook Lasswade AC 33.40
237 Jack Helmn Musselburgh AC DNR
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T31 200m Under 13 Boys Round: Heat: 2 of
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242
246

240
270
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Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Tom Holligan
Scott Jarvie
Euan Smith
Andrew Maclean
Blair Robertson

Representing
CoE AC

CoE AC
Corstorphine
CoE AC
Corstorphine

Perf
28.06
28.47
29.20
30.05
32.66

200m Under 13 Girls Round: Heat: 2 of

Num
49
69

193
68
178

T29 - 200m Under 15 Boys - Final

r4
c
3

N N
a O U
o @

261
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266
254

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Name
Rebecca Shearer
Christina Cutt
Fiona Cleat
Louise Stewart
Louise McGarry

Name
Mark Smith
Craig Knowles
Alex Thompson
Sean Hood
Shaun Devenney
Grant McEwan
Hector Fraser
Graham Leydon

Representing
CoE AC

ESH

Unat

ESH
CoE AC

Representing
Corstorphine
Corstorphine

CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Corstorphine
CoE AC
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24.42
24.61
24.78
24.95
25.42
28.05
30.32
30.55
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Round: Heat: 1 of

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Representing
CoE AC

ESH
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

ESH

ESH

Perf
29.99
30.59
30.88
31.45
31.99
32.28
34.21

Round: Heat: 3 of

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Representing
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Dunf & W Fife
ESH
ESH

30.95
31.92
32.29
33.46

Round: Heat: 1 of

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0

200m Under 13
Girls -

Num Name
27 Gabriella Vita
34 Emily Dudgeon
29 Faye Kearney
22 Pippa Valente
25 Tess Moran
48 Fiona Plain
42 Fiona Sinclair
200m Under 13
Girls -

Num Name
30 Rhona Robb
24  Joanna Dudgeon
36 Jenna Rowbottom
28 Rebecca Law
43  Jennifer Lannon
35 Nikki Mercer
200m Under 15
Girls -

Num Name
82 Emma Nuttal
85 Anna Seago
98 Lesley Campbell
72 Kate O'Malley
76 Sarah Rosie

Eleanor

20 Szyer:ar?ski
95 Lauren Scott

Representing
ESH

ESH
Lasswade AC
ESH
Lasswade AC

Lasswade AC

Dunbar

Perf
28.34
28.60
28.67
28.79
29.23

29.62
30.79
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T28 200m Under 15 Girls Round: Heat: 2 of T28 200m Under 15 Round: Heat: 3 of

- - 1 3 - Girls - 1 3
Qualifiers -0+ 0 Qualifiers -0+ 0
Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 81 Sarah Warnock ESH 27.56 1 97 Hannah Crisp CoE AC 26.98
2 78 Amy Rogers CoE AC 27.78 2 99 Shona Welsh CoE AC 27.37
3 88 Sarah Brown ESH 29.47 3 93 Katie Hume Dunbar 28.68
4 190 Alice Main ESH 30.47 4 107 Brogan Hay CoE AC 29.41
5 84 Kathleen Dempsey Lothian AC 33.29 5 102 Emily Stewart ESH 30.10
6 180 Alison Macdonald Lothian AC 34.56
7 70 Alison Milner ESH 34.87
T25 -200m Under 17 Men - Final T24 - 200m Under 17 Women - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 279 Stephen Roy FVH 24.76 1 113 Louise Hamilton CoE AC 25.73
2 298 Darren Thomson Lothian AC 25.21 2 124 Carly Beattie CoE AC 26.99
3 278 Patrick Boston CoE AC 25.64 3 119 Amy Cameron Dunbar 27.62
4 276 Daniel Wilson CoE AC 25.99 4 118 Bryony Stewart CoE AC 27.87
5 282 Ryan McFadyen Lothian AC 32.42 5 108 Ashley O'Neill CoE AC 27.94
6 196 Maxine Williams Liv & Dist AC 28.26
7 187 Emma Bowie CoE AC 29.52
127 Karla Cook Lasswade AC DNR
T02 - 300m Hurdles Under 17 Women - Final T35 -300m Under 17 Women - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 133 Danielle Ross Lasswade AC 53.84 1 113 Louise Hamilton CoE AC 42.90
2 118 Bryony Stewart CoE AC 45.25
3 187 Emma Bowie CoE AC 49.77
119 Amy Cameron Dunbar DNR
186  Stephanie Lyall CoE AC DNR
126 Alexandra Lasswade AC DNR
Benham
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TO01 - 400m Hurdles Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 294 Stuart Mcllreavy Lasswade AC 62.79

T38 - 400m Senior Men - Final

T37 - 400m Senior Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 142 Ashleigh Kennedy Lasswade AC 59.28
2 138 Sara Jane Cheuk CoE AC 1.01.06
3 145 Sarah Hood ESH 1.01.36
4 198 Alex Simmons CoE AC 1.05.98
5 200 Tanya Valente CoE AC 1.13.83

T20 70m Hurdles Under 13 Round: Heat: 1

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 258 Dean Philip Lasswade AC 50.67
2 287 Ian Greep CoE AC 52.67
3 53 Duncan Cleat CoE AC 53.43
4 201 Bri’;r;deﬂvter CoE AC 53.59
5 288 Andrew Greep CoE AC 54.07
6 216 Tim Gabelko Edin. Univ. 56.25
7 283 Lawrie McCombie CoE AC 56.56

T36 - 400m Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 294 Stuart Mcllreavy Lasswade AC 57.22
2 16 Rob Cleat CoE AC 58.39
3 298 Darren Thomson Lothian AC 59.61

T20 70m Hurdles Under 13 Round: Heat: 2
- Girls - 1 of 2

- Girls - 1 of 2
Qualifiers -0+ 0
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 27 Gabriella Vita CoE AC 13.77
2 25 Tess Moran CoE AC 14.32
3 22 Pippa Valente CoE AC 14.40
4 21 Bethany Valente CoE AC 16.71
5 26 Eadie McCallum CoE AC 18.92

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 43 Jennifer Lannon ESH 13.60
2 177 Hayleigh Ross Lasswade AC 14.31
3 191 Martha Ryan CoE AC 15.24
4 192 Emma Shorter CoE AC 15.93
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T21 - 7Sm Hurdles Under 13 Boys - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 243 Matthew Jones CoE AC 13.46
2 222 Cameron Goodall Lasswade AC 13.51
3 251 Dominic Okigbo CoE AC 15.85
4 245 Jonathan Murray CoE AC 16.01
5 232 Euan McKean CoE AC 16.06
6 244  Charlie Murray CoE AC 16.59

T18a - 800m Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 286 Dan Edwards CoE AC 2.03.93
2 292 Keith Dunlop CoE AC 2.05.88
3 201  Andrew CoE AC 2.06.77

Bridgewater
4 295 John Blair CoE AC 2.11.35
5 299 Andrew Stoane CoE AC 2.15.48
T13 - 800m Under 11 Boys - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 203 Rory MacFarlane CoE AC 2.54.32
2 213 Scott MacDougall CoE AC 2.58.02
3 214 Campbell Watt CoE AC 3.18.97
4 215 Joe MclLaughlin Lothian AC 3.21.79

T22 - 7Sm Hurdles Under 15 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 81 Sarah Warnock ESH 12.69
2 103 Erin Froude Lasswade AC 12.77
3 85 Anna Seago ESH 13.09
4 76 Sarah Rosie Lasswade AC 14.23
5 77 Rebecca Elder ESH 14.86
6 80 Megan Gaffney CoE AC 15.40
7 70 Alison Milner ESH 18.08

T19a - 800m Senior Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 145 Sarah Hood ESH 2.20.40
2 142 QZE'E%C Lasswade AC 2.27.20
3 136 Sharyn Ramage CoE AC 2.35.91
4 139 Sabine Aitken CoE AC 2.37.60
5 146 Megan Wright CoE AC 2.44.03

T13a - 800m Under 11 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 10 Olivia O'Hare CoE AC 2.45.85
2 14 Rachel Dunn ESH 3.14.96
3 7 Alison Maclean CoE AC 3.21.79
4 1 Tatiana Spens ESH 3.23.24
5 17 Aimie Sutherland ESH 3.25.31
6 169 Marie McLauchlin Lothian AC 3.30.72
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Pos
1

T14 - 800m Under 13 Boys - Final

246

244
250
249
241
218

Name
Davy Rowan
Adam Lyon
Tom Holligan
Ryan Cook

Blair Robertson
Peter Loudon
Scott Jarvie
Euan McKean

Marc Cable
Charlie Murray
Daniel McLaughlin
Jack Keane
Edward Dudgeon
William Spens

Representing
CoE AC
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
Lasswade AC
Corstorphine
Musselburgh AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Lothian AC
Corstorphine
CoE AC
CoE AC

T16 - 800m Under 15 Boys - Final

r4
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11
255
262
257
265
256
254

Name

Shaun Devenney

Martin Brash
Ian Hardacre
Grant McEwan
Fraser Mann
Lewis Renton
Adam Osborne
Scott McKean
Graham Leydon

Representing
CoE AC

Lasswade AC
Liv & Dist AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

T18 - 800m Under 17 Men - Final

Num
273

Name
Charles Brown

Representing
CoE AC

v
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2.12.82
2.24.86
2.26.12
2.29.09
2.34.43
2.38.58
2.39.29
2.40.49
2.43.01
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T15 - 800m Under 13 Girls - Final

T17 - 800m Under 15 Girls - Final

2
c
3

102
91
88
80
197
89
105

84

195
182
194

Name
Samantha Blair
Emily Dudgeon

Emily Owens
Claire Florence
Fiona Plain
Faye Kearney
Lara Eales
Beth Dodds
Eadie McCallum
Jennifer Lannon
Fiona Sinclair
Louise Stewart
Christina Cutt
Louise McGarry
Madeline Baird

Name
Emily Stewart
Lauren Smedley
Sarah Brown
Megan Gaffney
Lauren Stoddart
Emma Gordon
Caitlin Froude

Kathleen
Dempsey

Jennifer Rogers
Emma Cotton
Alison Eadie

Representing
CoE AC
ESH
ESH
ESH
ESH
CoE AC
ESH
ESH
CoE AC
ESH
ESH
ESH
ESH
CoE AC
Musselburgh

Representing
ESH

Dunbar
ESH
CoE AC
CoE AC
Lasswade AC
Lasswade AC

Lothian AC

Liv & Dist AC
Lothian AC
Musselburgh AC

Perf
2.37.01
2.38.67
2.44.69
2.46.52
2.51.15
2.54.16
2.55.45
2.57.50
2.58.62
2.59.05
2.59.34
3.01.58
3.01.72
3.01.78
3.09.84

Perf
2.30.77
2.33.83
2.34.74
2.39.36
2.46.35
2.47.30
2.51.05

2.53.09

2.56.26
3.03.49
3.15.39

T19 - 800m Under 17 Women - Final

2
c
3

122
186
185
166

126

Name
Lauren Peffers
Stephanie Lyall
Larissa Forbes
CK MclLean-Bain

Alexandra
Benham

Representing
Dunbar
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Lasswade AC

Perf
2.25.44
2.27.60
2.41.46
3.10.21

DNR
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T23 - 80m Hurdles Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 133 Danielle Ross Lasswade AC 14.02
2 166 CK McLean-Bain CoE AC 17.62
F27 - Discus Under 17 Women - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 114 Kirsty Buglass ESH 23.72
F06 - Hammer Senior Men - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 1294 David Little Border 51.70
2 156 Bill Gentleman CoE AC 46.68
3 59 Gerald Farrell V.Pk 30.06

F28 - Discus Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 59 Gerald Farrell V.Pk 34.18
2 288 Andrew Greep CoE AC 20.74
F29 - Discuss Senior Women - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 143 Nikki Falconer CoE AC 27.86
FO05 - Hammer U17 Men - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 271 Peter Holmes CoE AC 48.34
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F10 - High Jump Senior Men - Final

4
3

u Name

296 Gary Forfar
64 Mathew Peerless
61 Keith Harvey

Representing
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Perf
1.70
1.65
1.45

F25 - High Jump Under 11 Girls - Final

Num Name
170 Katy Shanel
1 Tatiana Spens
13 Katherine_
Szymanski

12 Sarah Szymanski
4 Caitlin O'Neill
6 Katie Logan
18 Emma McGinty

Representing
CoE AC
ESH

Lasswade AC

Lasswade AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Perf
1.15
1.10

1.10

1.10
1.05
1.00
0.95

F31 - High Jump Under 13 Girls - Final

r4
c
3

Name

33 Sarah Watters
22 Pippa Valente
48 Fiona Plain
177 Hayleigh Ross
46 Emily Owens

149 Robyn Bell
21 Bethany Valente
65 Ellie Florence

Representing
CoE AC

CoE AC
ESH
Lasswade AC
ESH
CoE AC
CoE AC
ESH

Perf
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.05

F09 - High Jump Senior Women - Final

Pos
1
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5

Nu
140

3

Name
Jayne Nisbet

Representing
ESH

Perf
1.65

F30 - High Jump Under 13 Boys - Final

2
c
3

243
231
3
234
235
245
244

Name
Matthew Jones
Davy Rowan
Euan Smith
Greg Loudon
Adam Lyon
Jonathan Murray
Charlie Murray

Representing
CoE AC
CoE AC

Corstorphine

Lasswade AC

Lasswade AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Perf
1.30
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.20
1.15
1.05

F32 - High Jump Under 15 Boys - Final

Num
267
261
265
266
257

Name
Greg Boyd
Sean Hood

Adam Osborne
Hector Fraser
Lewis Renton

Representing
FVH

CoE AC
Lasswade AC
Corstorphine

CoE AC

1.75
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.10
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F33 - High Jump Under 15 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 92 Tanya Marshall Linlithgow AC 1.45
2 78 Amy Rogers CoE AC 1.40
3 73 Rebecca Falcon ESH 1.35
4 77 Rebecca Elder ESH 1.25
5 81 Sarah Warnock ESH 1.20

FO07 - High Jump Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 189 Anna Cathro ESH 1.50
2 133 Danielle Ross Lasswade AC 1.45

F19 - Javelin Senior Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf

1 143 Nikki Falconer CoE AC 28.65

F08 - High Jump Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 281  Scott Campbell FVH 1.65
F18 - Javelin Senior Men - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 296 Gary Forfar CoE AC 34.10
2 288 Andrew Greep CoE AC 32.18
F46 - Javelin U13 Boys - Final
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 243 Matthew Jones CoE AC 20.93
2 245 Jonathan Murray CoE AC 9.72
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F47 - Javelin U15 Boys - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 253 Shaun Devenney CoE AC 15.31

F23 - Javelin Under 15 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 176 Lena Cowie ESH 22.09
2 85 Anna Seago ESH 21.94
3 194 Alison Eadie Musselburgh AC 7.96

F16 - Javelin Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 114 Kirsty Buglass ESH 28.19
2 166 CK McLean-Bain CoE AC 18.55
3 189 Anna Cathro ESH 16.68

F22 - Javelin Under 13 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 69 Christina Cutt ESH 17.25
2 22 Pippa Valente CoE AC 17.06
3 21 Bethany Valente CoE AC 12.17
4 65 Ellie Florence ESH 10.23

F17 - Javelin Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 277 Grant Ewing CoE AC 46.13
2 281  Scott Campbell FVH 30.20

F36 - Long Jump Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 297 Sean Connerton CoE AC 5.81
2 288 Andrew Greep CoE AC 5.75
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F37 - Long Jump Senior Women - Final

Num
140
147

Name
Jayne Nisbet
Avril Jackson

Representing
ESH
ESH

F45 - Long Jump Under 11 Girls - Final
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170
169
8
188
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168
172
18
14
12
4

2

19
171

Name
Katy Shanel
Marie McLauchlin
Kimberley Smith
Samantha Adams
Aimie Sutherland
Katie Logan

Katherine
Szymanski

Eilidh Campbell
Linda Anderson
Emma McGinty
Rachel Dunn
Sarah Szymanski
Caitlin O'Neill
Shannon
Devenney
Anna Hume
Katherine Ross

Representing
CoE AC

Lothian AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

ESH
CoE AC

Lasswade AC

FVH
ESH
CoE AC
ESH
Lasswade AC
CoE AC

CoE AC

Corstorphine
ESH

F20 - Long Jump Under 13 Girls - Final
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32
55
30
26
46
33
27
22
24
28
25
29
43
47
48
191
36

Name
Beth Dodds
Holly Swanson
Rhona Robb
Eadie McCallum
Emily Owens
Sarah Watters
Gabriella Vita
Pippa Valente
Joanna Dudgeon
Rebecca Law
Tess Moran
Faye Kearney
Jennifer Lannon
Kirsten Pont
Fiona Plain
Martha Ryan
Jenna Rowbottom

Representing
ESH

Dunf & W Fife
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
ESH
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Dunf & W Fife
CoE AC
CoE AC
ESH
CoE AC
ESH
CoE AC
CoE AC

F44 - Long Jump Under 11 Boys - Final

Num Name

209 James Walker
269 Hne Wilson
203 Rory MacFarlane
210 Michael Fleming

Representing
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC

Perf
3.25
3.25
3.06
2.82

F21 - Long Jump Under 13 Boys - Final
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Num Name

222 Cameron Goodall
245 Jonathan Murray
243 Matthew Jones
251  Dominic Okigbo
239 Jordan Newport

3 Euan Smith

232 Euan McKean
238 Peter Loudon
244 Charlie Murray

270 Blair Robertson

Matthew
247 Henderson
246 Scott Jarvie

Representing
Lasswade AC

CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
Corstorphine
CoE AC
Musselburgh AC
CoE AC
Corstorphine

CoE AC
CoE AC

F04 - Long Jump Under 15 Boys - Final
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c
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Name
260 Alex Thompson
256 Scott McKean
268 Craig Knowles
257 Lewis Renton
1258 Jack Pimbert
265 Adam Osborne

Representing
CoE AC

CoE AC
Corstorphine
CoE AC
CoE AC
Lasswade AC
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18
19
20
21
22
23

192
177
35
45
68
164

Emma Shorter
Hayleigh Ross
Nikki Mercer
Eloise Savage
Louise Stewart
Madeline Baird

CoE AC
Lasswade AC
ESH
ESH
ESH
Musselburgh

3.04
2.95
2.70
2.67
2.66
2.13
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FO03 - Long Jump Under 15 Girls - Final
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Name
Sarah Warnock
Blair Sprott
Anna Seago
Erin Froude
Rebecca Elder
Caitlin Froude
Lauren Stoddart
Kirsten Goodall
Jennifer Rogers
Emma Gordon
Alison Eadie
Dilara Carle
Lesley Campbell
Alison Milner

Representing
ESH
ESH
ESH
Lasswade AC
ESH
Lasswade AC
CoE AC
Musselburgh AC
Liv & Dist AC
Lasswade AC
Musselburgh AC
Dunbar
Lasswade AC
ESH

Perf
4.58
4.09
4.07
3.94
3.82
3.69
3.53
3.50
3.49
3.30
3.19
3.10
2.78
2.64

F35 - Long Jump Under 17 Women - Final
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Num
189
129
128
133

Name
Anna Cathro
Sarah Jeffrey

Nicola Chapman
Danielle Ross

Representing
ESH
Dunbar
Lasswade AC
Lasswade AC

Perf
4.30
4.28
4.19
3.92

F15a - Pole Vault Under 13 Girls - Final

Pos
1

2
3

u
22

Name
Pippa Valente

Representing
CoE AC

Perf
1.80

F34 - Long Jump Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 277 Grant Ewing CoE AC 5.82
2 272 Garry McKay CoE AC 5.73

F15 - Pole Vault Under 13 Boys - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 243 Matthew Jones CoE AC 2.10
2 244 Charlie Murray CoE AC 1.60

F15b - Pole Vault Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 1275 William Fleming CoE AC 2.20
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F42 - Shot Putt Senior Men - Final

Pos Num Name
1 64 Mathew Peerless
Oliver
2 62 Saparamachu
3 52 David Clark

4 288 Andrew Greep
5 61 Keith Harvey

Representing

CoE AC
CoE AC

Dunbar
CoE AC
CoE AC

Perf
10.63

8.98

8.22
7.96
7.88

FO01 - Shot Putt Under 11 Boys - Final

209 James Walker

Pos Num Name
1
2 210 Michael Fleming

Representing
CoE AC

CoE AC

F38 - Shot Putt Under 13 Boys - Final

Pos Num Name
1 231 Davy Rowan

Representing
CoE AC

Perf
8.55

F43 - Shot Putt Senior Women - Final

o
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2
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143

F02 - Shot Putt Under 11 Girls - Final

Num

18

Pos
1 9
2 4
3 2
4
5 171

F12 - Shot Putt Under 13 Girls - Final

Pos Num
1 22
2 21
3
4
5
6

27
a4
191
164

Name
Nikki Falconer

Name

Francesca Benham

Caitlin O'Neill
Shannon
Devenney

Emma McGinty

Katherine Ross

Name
Pippa Valente
Bethany Valente
Gabriella Vita
Carly Jappy
Martha Ryan
Madeline Baird

Representing
CoE AC

Representing

Lasswade AC
CoE AC

CoE AC

CoE AC
ESH

Representing

CoE AC
CoE AC
CoE AC
ESH
CoE AC
Musselburgh

v
(0]
=
=
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F39 - Shot Putt Under 15 Boys - Final F14 - Shot Putt Under 15 Girls - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 267 Greg Boyd FVH 10.71 1 85 Anna Seago ESH 8.08
2 268 Craig Knowles Corstorphine 8.60 2 103 Erin Froude Lasswade AC 6.18
3 261 Sean Hood CoE AC 8.40 3 76 Sarah Rosie Lasswade AC 6.03

4 94 Nicola Jappy ESH 5.69
5 105 Caitlin Froude Lasswade AC 4.46
F40 - Shot Putt Under 17 Men - Final F41 - Shot Putt Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf

1 277 Grant Ewing CoE AC 11.87 1 189 Anna Cathro ESH 6.96
2 129 Sarah Jeffrey Dunbar 6.46
3 166 CK MclLean-Bain CoE AC 6.10
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